Oneida County Summary Results by Contest with Contest-Level
2024 Presidential Primary Details
April 02, 2024 Official Results

President of the United States (DEM)

TOTAL

Joseph R. Biden Jr. (Democratic) 1,761
Marianne Williamson (Democratic) 131
Dean Phillips (Demacratic) 110
Total Votes Cast 2,002
Under Votes 96
Over Votes 13
Total Ballots Cast 2,111

President of the United States (REP)

TOTAL

Vivek Ramaswamy ( 41
Republican)

Chris Christie ( 167
Republican)

Nikki R. Haley ( 512
Republican)

Donald J. Trump ( 3,010
Republican)

Total Votes Cast 3,730
Under Votes 18
Over Votes 3
Total Ballots Cast 3,751
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Delegate to the National Convention, 22nd Congressional District (DEM)

TOTAL

Frank Deriso (Democratic)

Diane M. Dwire (Democratic)
Mitchell G. Ford (Democratic)
Margaret Anne Chase (Democratic)
James Monto Il (Democratic)

Rita Paniague (Democratic)

Total Votes Cast

Under Votes

Over Votes

Total Ballots Cast

1,513
1,589
1,457
1,548
1,380
1,472
8,959
3,707

0

2,111
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