

## President of the United States (DEM)

	TOTAL
Joseph R. Biden Jr. (Democratic)	1,761
Marianne Williamson (Democratic)	131
Dean Phillips (Democratic)	110
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	<b>2,002</b>
<b>Under Votes</b>	<b>96</b>
<b>Over Votes</b>	<b>13</b>
<b>Total Ballots Cast</b>	<b>2,111</b>

## President of the United States (REP)

	TOTAL
Vivek Ramaswamy (Republican)	41
Chris Christie (Republican)	167
Nikki R. Haley (Republican)	512
Donald J. Trump (Republican)	3,010
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	<b>3,730</b>
<b>Under Votes</b>	<b>18</b>
<b>Over Votes</b>	<b>3</b>
<b>Total Ballots Cast</b>	<b>3,751</b>

## Delegate to the National Convention, 22nd Congressional District (DEM)

	TOTAL
Frank Deriso (Democratic)	1,513
Diane M. Dwire (Democratic)	1,589
Mitchell G. Ford (Democratic)	1,457
Margaret Anne Chase (Democratic)	1,548
James Monto III (Democratic)	1,380
Rita Paniague (Democratic)	1,472
<b>Total Votes Cast</b>	<b>8,959</b>
<b>Under Votes</b>	<b>3,707</b>
<b>Over Votes</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>Total Ballots Cast</b>	<b>2,111</b>